SENSOR DESCRIPTION
The CMV2000 is a global shutter CMOS image sensor with
2048 by 1088 pixels in a 2/3“ optical format supporting full
HD imaging (1080p). The image array consists of 5.5 um by
5.5 um pipelined global shutter pixels, which allow expo-
sure during read out while performing CDS operation
reducing fixed pattern and dark noise significantly. The
CMV2000 has 16 12-bit digital LVDS outputs (serial) each

Pixel (0,0)
Pixel (2047, 1087)
ORDERING INFORMATION
CMV2000 Description
CMV2000-3E5M1PP Monochrome version
μPGA package
CMV2000-3E5M1PN Monochrome version
μPGA package
with removeable glass lid
CMV2000-3E12M1PP Monochrome version
μPGA package NIR enhanced
CMV2000-3E5C1PP RGB Bayer Color version
μPGA package
CMV2000-3E5M1LP Monochrome version
LGA package
CMV2000-3E12M1LP Monochrome version
LGA package NIR enhanced
CMV2000-3E5C1LP RGB Bayer Color version
LGA package
CMV2000-3E5M1CA Monochrome version LCC package
CMV2000-3E12M1CA Monochrome version
LCC package NIR enhanced
CMV2000-3E5C1CA RGB Bayer Color version
LCC package
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 ams:
  CMV2000-3E5C1PP  CMV2000-3E12M1PP  CMV2000-3E5M1PP  CMV2000-3E5M1PA  CMV2000-3E5M1PN
CMV2000-3E12M1PA  CMV2000-3E12M1PN  CMV2000-3E5C1PA  CMV2000-3E5C1PN  CMV2000-3E5M1LP
CMV2000-3E12M1LP  CMV2000-3E5C1LP  CMV2000-3E5M1CA  CMV2000-3E12M1CA  CMV2000-3E5C1CA